#### 900358185 03/22/2016

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377545

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/04/2016	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900357264	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TelAPI, Inc.		03/04/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
AvayaLive Inc.	03/04/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Zang, Inc.	
Street Address:	211 Mount Airy Road	
City:	Basking Ridge	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07920	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4247453	TELAPI

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9089532252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9089538623

Email: jckirincich@avaya.com Joseph C. Kirincich **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: Avaya Inc.

Address Line 2: 211 Mount Airy Road

Address Line 4: Basking Ridge, NEW JERSEY 07920

1600003 **ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joeseph C. Kirincich **SIGNATURE:** /joe kirincich/

DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016			
Total Attachments: 5				
source=TelApi-AvayaLive Inc-DE-Merger 03-04-2016#page1.tif				
source=TelApi-AvayaLive Inc-DE-Merger 03-04-2016#page2.tif				
source=TelApi-AvayaLive Inc-DE-Merger 03-04-2016#page3.tif				
source=TelApi-AvayaLive Inc-DE-Merger 03-04-2016#page4.tif				
source=TelApi-AvayaLive Inc-DE-Merger 03-04-2016#page5.tif				

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TELAPI, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AVAYALIVE INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ZANG,

INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF

THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2016, AT 3:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5114582 8100M SR# 20161501078

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 201934984

Date: 03-04-16

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:31 PM 03/04/2016
FILED 03:31 PM 03/04/2016
SR 20161501078 - File Number 5114582

TELAPI, INC.

#### WITH AND INTO

#### AVAYALIVE INC.

# **UNDER SECTION 251 OF THE GENERAL**

# CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), AvayaLive Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of TelAPI, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>TelAPI</u>"), with and into the Company (the "<u>Merger</u>").

1. The names and states of incorporation of the Company and TelAPI, which are the constituent corporations in the Merger (the "Constituent Corporations"), are:

Name State of Incorporation

AvayaLive Inc. Delaware TelAPI, Inc. Delaware

- 2. The Merger Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2016 by and among the Company and TelAPI (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations, in accordance with the provisions of Section 251(c) of the DGCL. The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the corporation surviving the Merger is AvayaLive Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"), provided that the Surviving Corporation shall be amending its name to Zang, Inc. pursuant to the amended and restated Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>.
- 5. An executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 211 Mt. Airy Road, Basking Ridge, NJ 07920.
- 6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this  $\underline{4}$  day of March, 2016.

AVAYALIVE INC.

By:

Name: Peter B. Heller

Ver DHel-

Title: Vice President

# AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ZANG, INC.

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is Zang, Inc.

# Article II

The address of the registered office of the corporation in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, 19801, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent of the corporation at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

#### Article III

The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as from time to time may be amended.

# **Article IV**

The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares, consisting of 100 shares of Common Stock having a par value of \$.01 per share (the "Common Stock").

# Article V

The election of directors of the corporation need not be by written ballot unless required by the bylaws of the corporation.

#### Article VI

In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to adopt, amend and repeal the bylaws of the corporation.

#### Article VII

A director of the corporation shall not be personally liable to the corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director of the corporation; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under Section 174 of the Delaware General Corporation Law or (iv) for any transaction from which the director derived an improper personal benefit. If the Delaware General Corporation Law is amended after the date of incorporation of the corporation to authorize corporate action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the Delaware General Corporation Law, as so amended. No amendment to or repeal of this Article VII shall have any adverse effect on the liability or alleged liability of any director of the corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

#### Article VIII

The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation or to adopt new provisions, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, as amended from time to time, and all rights conferred herein are granted subject to this reservation.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

RECORDED: 03/14/2016